
DEQ Citizen Monitoring Contacts Effective August 25, 2004 
 
Central Office 
P.O. Box 10009 
Richmond, VA 23240 
 
Technical Guidance and QAPP Development: 
 James Beckley 
 Jebeckley@deq.virginia.gov 
 (804) 698-4025 
 
Public Outreach Activities: 

Stuart Torbeck 
 Cstorbeck@deq.virginia.gov 

(804) 698-4461 
 
DEQ Regional Staff Who Also Assist Citizen Monitoring Groups  
 
Piedmont Regional Office                          
Mark Alling                                      
Msalling@deq.virginia.gov 
804-527-5021 
4949-A Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
 
Northern Regional Office 
Bryant Thomas 
Bhthomas@deq.virginia.gov 
703-583-3843 
13901 Crown Court 
Woodbridge, VA 22193 
 
South Central Regional Office 
Russell Johnson 
Rjjohnson@deq.virginia.gov 
434-582-5120 ext. 6022 
7705 Timberlake Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24502 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Southwest Regional Office 
Shelley Williams 
Sdwilliams@deq.virginia.gov 
(276) 676-4845 
355 Deadmore St. 
P.O. Box 1688 
Abingdon, VA 24212 
 
Tidewater Regional Office 
Roger Everton 
Rkeverton@deq.virginia.gov 
757-518-2150 
5636 Southern Blvd. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462 
 
Valley Regional Office 
Don Kain 
Dgkain@deq.virginia.gov 
540-574-7815 
P.O. Box 3000 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
 
West Central Regional Office 
Greg Andersen 
gaanderson@deq.virginia.gov 
540-562-6871 
3019 Peters Creek Road 
Roanoke, VA 24019 

 
 


